

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018	3-2611	Version	: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Consent	
File created:	8/23	/2018			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	9/11	/2018			Final action:	9/11/2018	
Title:	Commission District(s): Districts 4 and 7 Johns Homestead Park Project Funding						
Indexes:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		Act	ion	Result
9/11/2018	1	Board o	f Commiss	ioners			
9/4/2018	1	Commit	tee of the V	Vhole			

Public Hearing: YES □	NO 🛛	Department: Board of Commissioners - District 7
-----------------------	------	--

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): Districts 4 and 7

Johns Homestead Park Project Funding

Information Contact: Gregory Adams, Commissioner District 7

Phone Number: 404-371-2899

PURPOSE:

To transfer \$20,000 from 2001 Parks Bond District 7 account 100651.80314.541100.05.600015 to set up and fund an account for Johns Homestead Park Development

NEED/IMPACT:

The funds are needed to complete the capital improvement project at Johns Homestead Park including the construction of a boardwalk, trail installation and other park amenities.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No impact to the operating budget. Project to be funded by 2001 Parks Bond District 7

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend that funds in the amount of \$20,000 be transferred from 2001 Parks Bond District 7 account 100651.80314.541100.05.600015 to set up and fund an account for Johns Homestead Park Development and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all the necessary documents and contracts for the completion of the project.